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treasurer of the city for the amount allowed by the commission,
which warrant shall be countersigned by the president of the com-
mission. The ceommission shal publish m the oficial newspaper in
the eity at the end of caeh three months; all proecedings of the
eommission; tegether with a detailed statemest of alt the revenue
received by the eemmission during the three preecedisg menths: The
commission shall publish in the official newspaper of the city, within
45 days dafter each meeting, all proceedings of the commission, and at
the end of each three months a derailed statement of all revenue
received by the commission during the three preceding months.
Sections 453.01 to 453.07 apply to all cases where the plant or plants
or buildings are wholly or in part within or wholly or in part without
the corporate limits of the city.

Approved May 15, 1963.

CHAPTER 718—H. F. No. 1194

An act relating to the practice of law,; appropriating fees col-
lected in connection therewith, amending Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Section 481.01,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 481.01, is
amended to read:

48101 Board of law examiners; examinations. The
supreme court shall, by rule from time to time, prescribe the qualifi-
cations of all applicants for admission to practice law in this state,
and shall appoint a state board of law examiners, which shall be
charged with the administration of such rules and regulations and
with the examination of all applicants for admission to practice law.
The board shall consist of not less than three, nor more than seven,
attorneys at law, who shall be appointed each for the term of three
vears and until his successor qualifies. The supreme court may fill
any vacancy in the board for the unexpired term and in its discretion
may remove any member thereof. The board shall bave a seal and
shall keep a record of its proceedings, of all applications for admis-
sion to practice, and of persons admitted to practice upon its recom-
mendation. At least two times a year the board shall hold examina-
tions and report the resuit thereof, with its recommendations, to the
supreme court. Upon consideration of such report, the supreme court
shall enter an order in the case of each person examined, directing
the board to reject him or to issue to him a certificate of admission
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to practice. The board shail have such officers as may, from time
to time, be prescribed and designated by the supreme court, The
fee for examination shall be fixed, from time to time, by the supreme
court, but shall not exceed $50. AH Such fees, and any other fees
which may be received pursuant to such riles as the supreme court
may promulgate governing the practice of law shall be paid to the
state treasurer and shall constitute a special fund; whiek i3 hereby
in the state treasury. The moneys in such fund are appropriated
annually to the supreme court for the payment of compensation and
expenses of the members of the board of law examiners and for
their expenses otherwise regulating the practice of law. The moneys
in such fund shall never cancel. Payments therefrom shall be made by
the state treasurer, upon warrants of the state auditor issued upon
vouchers signed by one of the justices of the supreme court. The
members of the board shall have such compensation and such al-
lowances for expenses as may, from time to time, be fixed by the
supreme court.

Approved May 15, 1963.

CHAPTER 719—H. F. No. 1334

An act relating to compensation of deputy sheriffs; amending
Minnesora Statutes 1961, Sections 387.17 and 387.26.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 387.17, is
amended to read:

387.17 Deputy sheriffs; compensation. Each such deputy
shall receive as compensation such compensation as the judge may
determine but not to exceed $8 $10 per day while in attendance upon
the court in charge of such jury.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 387.26 is amended
to read:

387.26  Deputies attending court.  The judge of the district
court in each county, before the commencement of any general term,
shall by order issued to the sheriff fix the number of deputies
required during such term and direct the sheriff to furnish the same.
The sheriff shall file this order with the clerk. Each such deputy

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout.



